
Per 2024 Organizational Meeting Minutes 

	 	 CHATHAM	TOWNSHIP		 					 	
Board	of	Trustees	

P.O.	Box	99	Spencer,	Ohio	44275	
              Trustees: Joseph Aungst            Richard Dumperth  Bruce Bohner Jr.  

Fiscal Officer: Sarah Poling 
***************************************************************************** 

 
● Gravesite for Chatham Township Resident is $200.00 per gravesite (2 gravesites are $400.00) * 
● Gravesite for nonresident is $1200.00 per gravesite (2 gravesites are $2400.00) * 
● Cremation burial lot for Chatham Township Resident is $100.00 
● Cremation burial lot for nonresident is $500.00 
● Niche in Columbarium for Chatham Township Resident is $600.00 
● Niche in Columbarium for nonresident is $1000.00 
● Open and Close for an infant is $150.00 
● Open and Close for a coffin is $550.00 
● Open and Close for the burial of ashes, 12”x12”x12”, into a burial lot or the columbarium is 

$100.00.   
● Open and Close for the burial of ashes in an oversized (larger than 12”x12”x12”) container is 

$150.00 
● Open and Close for the burial of ashes in a full coffin is $550.00 
● Saturday Burials are an additional fee of $200.00 (including ashes) ** 
● Floating Footers are one dollar ($1) per sq. inch 
● Stone Removal/Replacement is $50.00 each                    

*Maximum purchase per family is two lots equivalent to four gravesites.  Additional sites may be 
purchased (resident or nonresident) at a cost of $1200.00 per site. 
* There are NO Sunday or Holiday Burials 
 
 
 

2024 Holiday Schedule 
 
Monday, January 01 New Year’s Day 
Monday, January 15 MLK Day 
Monday, February 19 * Washington’s Birthday 
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day 
Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth  
Thursday, July 04 Independence Day 
Monday, September 02 Labor Day 
Monday, October 14 Columbus Day 
Monday, November 11 Veterans Day 
Thursday, November 28 Thanksgiving Day 
Wednesday, December 25 Christmas Day 
 
*Internments must take place prior to 2:30pm 
Maximum Burials per grave site: one coffin and four 12”x12”x12” ashes  


